Share (being the price equivalent to 5% above the Average Closing Price of the
Shares traded on the SGX-ST over the last five market days preceding the Latest
Practicable Date); and

(ii) in the case of Off-Market Purchases of Shares, $134,969,847 based on $1.63 for each
Share (being the price equivalent to the NTAV of a Share taken from the unaudited
financial results of the Company and Group for the financial year ended 31 March
2017 released by the Company on 30 May 2017).

5

For illustrative purposes only, on the basis of the assumptions set out above as well as the
following:

(1) the Share Purchase Mandate had been effective on 1 April 2016;

(2) the purchase of Shares took place at the beginning of the financial year on 1 April 2016;

(3) there was no issuance of Shares after the Latest Practicable Date; and

(4) the Share purchases were funded entirely by internal resources,

the financial effects on the audited financial statements of the Group and the Company for the
financial year ended 31 March 2017 would have been as follows:

MARKET PURCHASE (1)

GROUP COMPANY

Before
Share

 Purchase

After
Share

 Purchase

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

As at 31 March 2017

Share Capital 169,717 169,717 169,717 169,717
Treasury Shares  (1,768)  (102,789)  (1,768)  (102,789)
Fair Value Reserve 3,366 3,366 - -
Foreign Currency Translation

Reserve  (50,177)  (50,177) - -
Statutory Reserve 3,880 3,880 - -
Revenue Reserve 1,221,734 1,221,734 103,071 103,071
Other Reserves 1,474 1,474 - -

Equity Attributable to Equity
Holders of the Company 1,348,226 1,247,205 271,020 169,999

Non-Controlling Interests 2,473 2,473 - -

Total Equity 1,350,699  1,249,678  271,020 169,999

Current Assets 460,225 359,204 9,404 212
Current Liabilities 175,247 175,247 5,749 97,578
Borrowings 65,915 65,915 - -
Cash and Cash Equivalents 278,164 177,143 9,192 -
Net Tangible Assets (NTA) (2) 1,348,226 1,247,205 271,020 169,999
Net Profit After Tax 81,019 81,019 34,770 34,770
Profit Attributable to Equity

Holders of the Company 80,682 80,682 34,770 34,770

Number of Shares (’000) 828,036 745,232 (3) 828,036 745,232 (3)

Financial Ratios
NTA per Share ($) 1.63 1.67 0.33 0.23
Gearing (times) (4) (Net D/E) Net Cash Net Cash Net Cash NIL
Current Ratio (times) (5) 2.6 2.0 1.6 0.0
Earnings per Share (cents) (6) 9.7 10.8 4.2 4.7

6

OFF-MARKET PURCHASE (1)

GROUP COMPANY

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

As at 31 March 2017

Share Capital 169,717 169,717 169,717 169,717
Treasury Shares  (1,768)  (136,738)  (1,768) (136,738)
Fair Value Reserve 3,366 3,366 - -
Foreign Currency Translation

Reserve (50,177) (50,177) - -
Statutory Reserve 3,880 3,880 - -
Revenue Reserve 1,221,734 1,221,734 103,071 103,071
Other Reserves 1,474 1,474 - -

Equity Attributable to Equity
Holders of the Company 1,348,226  1,213,256 271,020 136,050

Non-Controlling Interests 2,473 2,473  -  -

Total Equity 1,350,699  1,215,729 271,020 136,050

Current Assets 460,225 325,255 9,404 212
Current Liabilities 175,247 175,247 5,749 131,527
Borrowings 65,915 65,915  -  -
Cash and Cash Equivalents 278,164 143,194 9,192  -
Net Tangible Assets (NTA) (2) 1,348,226 1,213,256 271,020 136,050
Net Profit After Tax 81,019 81,019 34,770 34,770
Profit Attributable to Equity

 Holders of the Company 80,682 80,682 34,770 34,770

Number of Shares (’000) 828,036 745,232 (3) 828,036 745,232 (3)

Financial Ratios
NTA per Share ($) 1.63 1.63 0.33 0.18
Gearing (times) (4) (Net D/E) Net Cash Net Cash Net Cash NIL
Current Ratio (times) (5) 2.6 1.9 1.6 0.0
Earnings per Share (cents) (6) 9.7 10.8 4.2 4.7

Notes to the foregoing tables:

(1) The disclosed financial effects remain the same irrespective of whether:

 (a) the purchase of the Shares is effected out of capital or profits; or

 (b) the purchased Shares are held in treasury or are cancelled.

(2) NTA equals to Total Equity less Non-Controlling Interests.

(3) Exclude 3,512,800 Shares that are held as treasury shares.